Additional Applicable Requirements within the Zoning Regulations 

Chapter 3 – Uses  
Chapter 4 – Development Standards 

D. Special Regulations 

1. No zero-property line dwelling shall encroach over any side property line. 

2. The minimum lot area for a townhouse shall be two thousand, two-hundred fifty (2,250) 
square feet with a minimum lot width of twenty (20) feet. Any minimum lot area for a triplex, 
fourplex, courtyard apartment, or bungalow court shall be nine thousand (9,000) square feet. 

3. The minimum lot area for all other permitted uses shall be four thousand five hundred (4,500) 
square feet. 

4. Where a townhouse is not separated from an adjacent structure by a firewall, the side 
setback from the property line shall be five (5) feet each side. The front yard setback shall be 
ten (10) feet and the rear yard setback shall be zero (0) feet.

[...]

easement will be considered the minimum setback requirement.   

Additional Applicable Requirements within the Zoning Regulations 

Chapter 3 – Uses  
Chapter 4 – Development Standards 

D. Special Regulations 

1. Any building with a footprint greater than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet may be 
considered, and require CUP approval. 

2. Any building greater than fifty (50) feet tall may be considered, and require CUP approval 
unless modified per Section 2.4.1. 

3. Residential dwelling units are limited to no more than fifty percent (75%) of the

[...]

fixed seats and tables; and 

(x) Location, height, separation of buildings, including location of restrooms, and open 
space. 

c. A paid site plan application. 

D. Grocery Store 

1. Local Commercial (C-1) District 

a. The maximum size of a Grocery Store is fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet.  

b. Drive thrus are prohibited. 

E. Mixed-Use Development 

1. No more than fifty percent (50%) of the Mixed-Use Development cumulative building square 
footage shall consist of dwelling units on the ground floor. 

2. At least twenty-five percent (25%) of the Mixed-Use Development shall consist of retail,

[...]

(10,000) square feet, a minimum of ten (10) trees for the first two thousand (2,000) square feet 
and one (1) tree for every five hundred (500) square feet over two thousand (2,000) square feet of 
landscape area shall be required. 

C. When the required area being landscaped is from ten thousand one (10,001) or greater square 
feet a minimum of twenty-six (26) trees for the first ten thousand (10,000) square feet and one (1) 
tree for every eight hundred (800) square feet over ten thousand (10,000) square feet of 
landscape area shall be required. 

D.